PRINTED: 03/10/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315479	B. WING		01/04/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT LIVINGSTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 68 PASSAIC AVENUE LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000		
	Standard Survey: 1/4	1/22			
	Census: 85				
	Sample Size: 21				
	Requirements for Lor	vey was conducted to e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities. ies cited for this survey.			
F 695 SS=D	was conducted in cor recertification survey, in compliance with 42 control regulations as Centers for Disease ((CDC) recommended Respiratory/Tracheos	Infection Control Survey njunction with the The facility was found to be CFR §483.80 infection It relates to the CMS and Control and Prevention I practices for COVID-19.	F 695		1/14/22
	The facility must ensure needs respiratory car care and tracheal succare, consistent with practice, the comprescare plan, the resider and 483.65 of this su This REQUIREMENT by:	and tracheal suctioning. ure that a resident who e, including tracheostomy ctioning, is provided such professional standards of mensive person-centered ats' goals and preferences, bpart. is not met as evidenced		It is the practice of the facility to maint	
	facility documents, it facility failed to maint therapy for 1 of 1 res	dent reviewed for The deficient practice was		It is the practice of the facility to maintance accountability for therapy. 1. Resident physician was notified and oxygen orders were reviewed and updated according to the facility to maintance accounts the facility to the facility to maintance accounts the facility to the	
ABORATORY	I DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/:	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

Facility ID: NJ306301

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315479	B. WING _				01/04/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT LIVINGSTON			68	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PASSAIC AVENUE /INGSTON, NJ 07039	'	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Resident sitting by the window looki wearing surveyor was unable on 12/14/21 at 10:00 Resident in the seated in a wheelch on, it was hanging asked the resident in on. The resident satisfies of the hall looking of the hall looking of the hall looking of outside field. The resident satisfies at that time unit Manager/Regist confirm the on the wheelchair. The UN was set at on 12/14/21 at 10:3 the residents electror revealed the following was set at on 12/14/21 at 10:3 the residents electror revealed the following surveyor was unable to the second	9 AM, the surveyor observed in the hallway in a wheelchair ng out. The resident was 1. The et to see the control on the contr	F	895	recommendations. 2. Residents in have the potential to be affected by this practic "Baseline audit completed by the Dir of Nursing for residents receiving therapy including orders. No other residents were affected. 3. Nurses were provided additional education by the Facility Educator and Nursing leadership related to therapy. Education included policy mand documentation of therapy. Education included policy mand documentation of therapy and as no orders. 4. Director of Nursing (DON) and nursing team will continue to monitor administration by conducting weekly audits of five patients that are receiving for 4 weeks, then monthly times x 2 months related to administration and documentation. The DON will forward the results of the administrator for submiss and review by the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committed for review monthly at the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement. The results of these audits will be submitted monthly by the DON to Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement (QAPI) committee for a period of three months. Upon review QAPI Committee will review and determine revisions to the plan if need to the plan	d eview y for eeded ne ession and e) ality	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315479	B. WING		_	01/04/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT LIVINGSTON		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 68 PASSAIC AVENUE LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039	, in the second second	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	
F 695	resident's us On 12/14/21 at 11:39 with the Licensed Protes of the for Residuaccounted for its use surveyor the EMAR at (used as needed). The LPN confirmed to for it there. She there as being use The LPN said the resout of bed, and wher "[The resident] has however can be said yes. She disigned for. She said on 12/14/21 at 12:11 UM/RN if the nurse of the use of the she said she wasn't to be signing for the UM/RN further stated used the when in bed. The suithe LPN just said the when in bed and when asked her how often when out of I know. On 12/16/21 at 2:00 the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) and the Dire	There were no MAR that accounted for the age. AM, the surveyor spoke actical Nurse (LPN) about end and where they and where they and stated that it was a PRN The LPN showed the and stated that it was a PRN That she should have signed at 7:30 AM. Sident usually wore it when an in bed. She further stated ad it on all morning since I wor asked the LPN if they gning for the stated and it was used for comfort. The LPN showed the at 7:30 AM. Sident usually wore it when it was used the LPN if they gning for the stated and it on all morning since I wor asked the LPN if they gning for the stated and it was used for comfort. The LPN showed the signed at 7:30 AM. Sident usually en out of bed, not usually en out of bed, not usually en out of bed, not usually eveyor told the UM/RN that	F	695		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		315479	B. WING			01/04/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT LIVINGSTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 68 PASSAIC AVENUE LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	use of the On 12/20/21 at 10:3 facility clarified the with the doctor. He changed the order in needed. On 12/20/21 at 11:0 the facilities Policy Administration." Un purpose of this proof for safe administration and information should medical record: 1. The date and timperformed. 2. The name and timperformed the process. The reason for p. 6. All assessment of and after the process. If the resident refereason(s) why and	as AM, the LNHA said the order for Resident then stated the doctor instead of as and Procedure titled der "Purpose" it read "The read; "After completing the recorded in the resident's are the procedure was de of the individual who redure. It is obtained before, during, dure. It olerated the procedure, the the intervention taken. It is a AM, the LNHA said the order for Resident and the said of as a said of the said of as a said of as a said of as a said of as a said of the said of as a said of the said of	F 69	5		
F 761 SS=D	Label/Store Drugs a CFR(s): 483.45(g)(l §483.45(g) Labeling Drugs and biologica labeled in accordan	and Biologicals	F 76	1		1/14/22

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315479	B. WING _		01/04/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 68 PASSAIC AVENUE LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 761	appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable. §483.45(h) Storage §483.45(h)(1) In accepted and several laws, the fact biologicals in locked temperature controls personnel to have accepted as a several laws, the fact biologicals in locked temperature controls personnel to have accepted as a several laws, excepted the Comprehensive Control Act of 1976 abuse, except when package drug distrib quantity stored is mit be readily detected. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observative determined that the medication at the application at the application at the application of the process of the deficient practice following: On 12/14/21 at 11:3 the Medication refrigite unit with the medication refrigite unit wi	ry and cautionary expiration date when of Drugs and Biologicals ordance with State and cility must store all drugs and compartments under proper s, and permit only authorized ccess to the keys. acility must provide separately affixed compartments for I drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can T is not met as evidenced on and interview, it was	F 7	It is the practice of the facility medication at the appropriate the and failed to store controlled so in the matter that prevent loss diversion. Following manufacting guidelines and providing a peraffixed compartment for the stocontrol drugs. 1. The unopened box that containingle dose pre-filled syringe of was immediately read iscarded. The patient did not doses of the medication. A peraffixed locked box was installed refrigerator shelves by mainter same day. 2. Residents have the potential	temperature ubstances or urer manent orage of ained one moved and miss any manently d in the nance the	

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	E CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315479	B. WING			1/04/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT LIVINGSTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 88 PASSAIC AVENUE LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039	PSTATE, ZIP CODE SPENSION OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PRACTICE. The Director of completed a baseline on carts and as. No other residents no other refrigerators of the service of the	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	storage instructions temperature 77 deg temperature in the in LPN #1 confirmed to have been stored in Further inspection in attached to a shelf did not have the key opened the narcotic unopened and min bound in the medication). On 12/14/21 at 2:27 the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) and the Direct the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) and the Direct the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) and the Direct the March with the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) and the Direct the March with the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) and the Direct the March with the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) and the Direct the March with the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) and the Direct the March with the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) and the Direct the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) and the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) and the Direct the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) and the Licensed Nursing (LNH). On the box the read: "Store at room grees Fahrenheit." The refrigerator was 42 degrees. That the Invega should not in the refrigerator. Sound a locked narcotic box that was removable. LPN #1 by to the narcotic box. LPN # 2 box. Inside of the box was an title of the locked in the refrigerator. To PM, the surveyor spoke with the property stored. The that was in the refrigerator there was another box of the sation cart they would use. To PM, the surveyor reviewed and procedure titled "Storage der "Policy Interpretation and lead; "1. Drugs and biologicals are stored in locked er proper temperature, light, bis" and "8. Schedule to sa are stored in separately by affixed compartments."	F 761	affected by this practice. The Direct Nursing (DON) completed a baselia audit for medication carts and medications rooms. No other reside were affected an no other refrigeration were without an affixed locked box 3. The Facility Educator and nursing leadership provided education on storage of medications according to manufacturer sinstructions. Education including notifying maintenant lock box inside the refrigerator is maffixed. 4. Director of Nursing and nursing to will continue to monitor medication medication carts and medication refrigerators 3 times weekly x4 we then monthly times x 2 months. The results of these audits will be submitted monthly by the DON to a Assurance and Performance Improvement (QAPI) committee for period of three months to determing problem is resolved and/or stable. results will be used for training and systems changes though the QAP committee.	dents ators c. g the to cation ce if the not team n rooms, com eks Quality ar a ne if the The	
F 849 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-29.4 (h) Hospice Services CFR(s): 483.70(o)(§483.70(o) Hospice §483.70(o)(1) A lon do either of the folic	1)-(4) e services. g-term care (LTC) facility may	F 849			1/14/22

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315479	B. WING _			01/04/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT LIVINGSTON		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 68 PASSAIC AVENUE LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 849	through an agreemed Medicare-certified has revices at the facil a Medicare-certified resident in transferr arrange for the prowhen a resident received has a Medicare-certified resident in transferr arrange for the prowhen a resident received has a manage for the prowhen a resident received has a manage for the prowhen a resident received has a manage for the prowhen a resident received has a manage for the professional standard to individuals provide to the timeliness of (ii) Have a written at that is signed by an the hospice and and the LTC facility before any resident. The water a least the following (A) The services the (B) The hospice's resident the appropriate hose in §418.112 (d) of the C) The services the provide based on end (D) A communication will LTC facility and the that the needs of the met 24 hours per day (E) A provision that notifies the hospice	rovision of hospice services ent with one or more hospices. The provision of hospice ity through an agreement with a hospice and assist the ing to a facility that will vision of hospice services quests a transfer. Spice care is furnished in an an agreement as specified in of this section with a hospice, at meet the following The services meet and principles that apply ling services in the facility, and the services. The greement with the hospice authorized representative of authorized representative of are hospice care is furnished to written agreement must set out green in the services. The services will provide. The services will provide. The services will provide. The services will provide. The services in the facility of action of care as specified his chapter. The LTC facility will continue to each resident's plan of care. The process, including how the be documented between the hospice provider, to ensure the resident are addressed and any. The LTC facility immediately about the following: ange in the resident's physical, and the provision of t	F 8	49			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315479	B. WING _			01/04/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE ONE AT LIVINGSTON (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 68 PASSAIC AVENUE LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL : LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 849	(2) Clinical complica alter the plan of care (3) A need to transfe for any condition. (4) The resident's de (F) A provision statir responsibility for det course of hospice cadetermination to chaprovided. (G) An agreement the resident of the responsibility to furnicare, meet the resident of the responsibility to furnicare, meet the resident of the r	tions that suggest a need to ear the resident from the facility eath. In the resident from the facility eath. In the tresident from the facility's eath. In the tresident from the facility eath. In the faci	F	349		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN		NSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315479	B. WING _				01/04/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT LIVINGSTON			68 PA	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ASSAIC AVENUE NGSTON, NJ 07039	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 849	by hospice personnadministrator immed becomes aware of the LTC becomes and the LTC bereavement service. §483.70(o)(3) Each provision of hospice agreement must desfacility's interdiscipling for working with hose coordinate care to the LTC facility staff and interdisciplinary tear clinical background, scope of practice acrossess the resident that has the skills arresident. The designated interesponsible for the foil Collaborating with and coordinating LT the hospice care plaresidents receiving the hospice care for conditions, and other healthcare provision of care for the patien (iii) Ensuring that the with the hospice me attending physician, participating in the pas needed to coordimedical care provide	ropriation of patient property el, to the hospice liately when the LTC facility he alleged violation. the responsibilities of the Cacility to provide es to LTC facility staff. LTC facility arranging for the care under a written signate a member of the harry team who is responsible pice representatives to be resident provided by the lineary team who is responsible pice representatives to be resident provided by the lineary team who is responsible pice representatives to be resident provided by the lineary team who is responsible pice representatives a function within their State to the resident provided by the lineary team who is responsible pice representative to be resident provided by the lineary team member must have a function within their State to assess the redisciplinary team member is collowing: In hospice representatives C facility staff participation in inning process for those hese services. With hospice representatives exproviders participating in the the terminal illness, related or conditions, to ensure quality	F	349			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315479	B. WING		01/04/2022
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE ONE AT LIVINGSTON STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 68 PASSAIC AVENUE LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 849	to each patient. (B) Hospice electio (C) Physician certif the terminal illness. (D) Names and cor personnel involved patient. (E) Instructions on 24-hour on-call syst (F) Hospice medica each patient. (G) Hospice physic any) orders specific (v) Ensuring that the orientation in the po- facility, including pa and record keeping furnishing care to L §483.70(o)(4) Each care under a writter each resident's writt the most recent hos description of the se facility to attain or m practicable physical well-being, as requi This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat review it was deterr consistently provide staff and resident's nursing n was identified for 1 reviewed for evidenced by the fo	In form. Idication and recertification of specific to each patient. Intact information for hospice in hospice care of each Inhow to access the hospice's em. Intact information specific to it in and attending physician (if to each patient. Intercept to the tient rights, appropriate forms, requirements, to hospice staff of the residents. Intercept to the tient rights, appropriate forms, requirements, to hospice staff of the residents. Intercept to the tient rights appropriate forms, requirements, to hospice staff of the residents. Intercept to the tient rights appropriate forms, requirements appropriate forms, requirements, to hospice staff of the residents. Intercept to the tient plan of care includes both pice plan of care includes both pice plan of care and a revices furnished by the LTC residents in the resident's highest and psychosocial red at §483.24. In is not met as evidenced that the facility failed to coordination between facility gency staff to meet the reds. The deficient practice of 2 residents (Resident of 2 resi	F 84	It is the practice of the facility to consistently provide coordination be the facility staff and hospice agency to meet the residents needs. 1.Resident had printed copies delivered to the center. In addition, electronic medical record (EMR) wa adjusted so that documentation couluploaded to the EMR. 2.Residents receiving service.	staff the s Id be

F 849 Continued From page 10 Resident was awake and alert in bed. A review of the resident's hybrid medical record revealed the following information: According to the Admission Record the resident was admitted with diagnoses including but not limited to The 11/30/21 Admission Minimum Data Set assessment tool indicated the resident was cognitively intact as evidenced by a Brief Interview for Mental Status score of and was enrolled in a program. The facility care plan included interventions to provide comfort and supportive care and sassistance, and evaluations. The resident's paper chart contained a tab for		OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 849 Continued From page 10 Resident was admitted with diagnoses including but not limited to The 11/30/21 Admission Minimum Data Set assessment tool indicated the resident was congitively intact as evidenced by a Brief Interview for Mental Status score of limited interventions to provide cornor assistance, and evaluations. F 849 CARE ONE AT LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (CRCH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE PREFIX TAG PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			315479	B. WING _			01.	/04/2022
FREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 849 Continued From page 10 Resident was admitted with diagnoses including but not limited to The 11/30/21 Admission Minimum Data Set assessment tool indicated the resident was enrolled in a program. The facility care plan included interventions to provide comfort and supportive care and sistance, and evaluations. The resident's paper chart contained a tab for					68	8 PASSAIC AVENUE		
Resident awake and alert in bed. A review of the resident's hybrid medical record revealed the following information: According to the Admission Record the resident was admitted with diagnoses including but not limited to The 11/30/21 Admission Minimum Data Set assessment tool indicated the resident was cognitively intact as evidenced by a Brief Interview for Mental Status score of and was enrolled in a program. The facility care plan included interventions to provide comfort and supportive care and sassistance, and evaluations. have the potential to be affected. A baseline audit was completed for hospice patients by the Administrator and no other residents were affected. 3. The Facility Educator and nursing leadership provided education to the nurses on the location of progress notes and care plan. The Administrator provided guidance to the Hospice provider related to the submission of documentation for the center patients. 4. Director of Nursing and the nursing team will continue to monitor progress notes and care plans weekly to ensure that they are captured in the medication record. Up to 3 patients will be monitored weekly for 4 weeks, then monthly for two months. The results of these audits will be submitted monthly by the DON to Quality	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE	COMPLETION
hospice documentation. The Care Face Sheet indicated the resident was admitted to the program on for diagnoses of system. A review of the paperwork failed to reveal a gency nursing care plan of nurse progress notes. A staff sign in sheet located on the resident record indicated occurred on Interviewed the Registered Nurse Unit Manager (RNUM). When asked where the hospice nursing progress notes and hospice care plan were filed, the RNUM replied, "they usually leave	F 849	Resident awake A review of the resider revealed the following According to the Adm was admitted with dialimited to The 11/30/21 Admiss assessment tool indic cognitively intact as elementated in a second s	e and alert in bed. ent's hybrid medical record g information: hission Record the resident agnoses including but not cion Minimum Data Set cated the resident was evidenced by a Brief Status score of and was program. care plan included de comfort and supportive ff visitation to provide care, nations. chart contained a tab for on. The Care Face esident was admitted to the for diagnoses of system. A review of the eveal a agency nurse progress sheet located on the ated nurse visits AM, the surveyor stered Nurse Unit Manager ed where the hospice es and hospice care plan	F	349	baseline audit was completed for hosp patients by the Administrator and no oresidents were affected. 3. The Facility Educator and nursing leadership provided education to the nurses on the location of progress notes and care plan. The Administrator provided guidance to the Hospice provider related to the submission of documentation for the center patients. 4. Director of Nursing and the nursing team will continue to monitor progress notes and care plans weekly ensure that they are captured in the medication record. Up to 3 patients will be monitored weekly for 4 weeks, then monthly for two months. The results of these audits will be submitted monthly by the DON to Quare Assurance and Performance Improvement (QAPI) committee for a period of three months to determine the the problem is resolved and/or stable. results will be used for training and systems changes though the QAPI	e to ality	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		315479	B. WING _			01/04/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT LIVINGSTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (68 PASSAIC AVENUE LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 849	you." The RNUM did surveyor. On 12/16/21 at 12:09 Administrator provide agency progress not been sent to the faciliseveral minutes earliseveral minutes ear	t see them. I'll get back to I not provide the notes to the I not provide the surveyor with hospice es and care plan which had ity by the agency er. The policy will communicate and representatives and een the facility and the e most recent plan ch resident" must be exy. Control (2)(4)(e)(f) Introl (2)(4)(e)(f) Introl (3)(4)(e)(f) Introl (4)(e)(f) Introl (5)(4)(e)(f) Introl (6)(6)(6)(6)(7) Introl (7)(6)(7)(7)(7)(7)(7)(7)(7)(7)(7)(7)(7)(7)(7)		380		2/6/22
		em for preventing, identifying, ng, and controlling infections				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315479	B. WING			01	/04/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT LIVINGSTON		•				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	staff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based us conducted according accepted national states \$483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the procedures infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trart to be followed to prev (iv)When and how is cresident; including but (A) The type and durate depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employed isease or infected state contact with residents contact will transmit to (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in dispersions.	iseases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following undards; In standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, Illance designed to identify pole diseases or or can spread to other impossible incidents of se or infections should be insmission-based precautions went spread of infections; polation should be used for a lat not limited to: attention of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the sunder which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct is or their food, if direct the disease; and is procedures to be followed rect resident contact.	F	380			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315479	B. WING _		 	01.	/04/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT LIVINGSTON	•		68	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PASSAIC AVENUE /INGSTON, NJ 07039	, -	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	transport linens so a infection. §483.80(f) Annual re The facility will cond IPCP and update the This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observatireview, it was deterr follow appropriate m control the spread or practice was observand 1 of 1 dietary aid the following: On 12/14/21 at 9:10 Lab Technician (LT) wearing two surgica protection. The LT put hand hygiene first aid blood. The LT then the pocket with her glove to answer a phone of back into her pocket The LT did not perforemoved her gloves supplies and walked resident's room. At 9:15 AM, the survanother resident's romasks and no eye p gloves without any his supplies, the LT drevaremoved her gloves.	dle, store, process, and s to prevent the spread of eview. Let an annual review of its eir program, as necessary. T is not met as evidenced en, interview, and record enined that the facility failed to easures to prevent and f infection. This deficient ed with 1 of 1 Lab Technician de and was as evidenced by AM, the surveyor observed a enter a resident's room	F8	880	It is the practice of the facility to estate and maintain infection prevention and control program to follow appropriate measures to prevent and control the spread of infections. 1. Lab technician and Dietary Aide wer In-service immediately about the appropriate procedure for handwashin Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) usage, Droplet precautions. Competencies were completed. Director Nursing and Administrator collaborations with the hospital team members related any other Lab Technicians who enter to center an guidance was provided related infection control practices at our certain center. 3. The Facility Educator and Nursing leadership provided in-services to center staff, vendors, and contractors on Handwashing, PPE Usage and Drople Precautions. Education included return demonstration for competency of handwashing, PPE donning and doffin for center staff and lab technician. 4. Infection Preventionist will chair a teo facility employees to continue to	e g, or ated d to he ed ed ater.	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		315479	B. WING		01/04/2022	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE ONE AT LIVINGSTON (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 58 PASSAIC AVENUE LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 880	stated, "I don't work and I have one mor The surveyor asked and after wearing gloves should have perforr after wearing gloves stated that she should have performed with her soiled. At 9:50 AM, the sur another resident's reprecautions which woutside the resident's room precautions sign induction the room must wear respirator mask and observed the LT purshield and did not pure surgical masks on room and closed the room the LT removes shield and performed. At 10:00 AM, the surstated that she is fit that she did not have LT stated that she is fit that should be enouroom who is on dround the Infection of the Infecti	veyor interviewed the LT who here, I work with the hospital e resident's blood to draw." about hand hygiene before loves, the LT stated that she ned hand hygiene before and s and that she forgot. The LT luld not have grabbed her	F 880	monitor handwashing practices, P usage and Droplet Precautions gu by conducting 20 observations a v and weekly infection control round weeks, then monthly for two mont. The results of these observations submitted monthly by the Infection Preventionist to Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) committee for a period of three modetermine that the problem is reso and/or stable. The results will be u training and systems changes thou QAPI committee. 5)Root Cause Analysis (RCA). 1. Employee/Individual: S#1 Labor technician (Contract), & S#2 Dieta 2. Factor (s) that contributed to the event/situation: (examples below) Staff # 1. The Laboratory Technicis spoken to, acknowledged that she follow the appropriate procedure for handwashing and PPE Usage. The tech was aware of the procedure for droplet precautions, PPE usage as washing and demonstrated proper technique when competencies we performed. Staff #2. The Dietary Aide was unstend the process regarding PPE usage recognize the fact that she should washed her hands upon exiting the residents room. She was receptive education and demonstrated proper technique when performing a return demonstration and competency.	idance veek ls for 4 hs. will be a and boths to blved lsed for light the ratory lary Aide e an when a didnt for le lab for light hand fo	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315479	B. WING _				01/04/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT LIVINGSTON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 68 PASSAIC AVENUE LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039			1 01104/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	hand hygiene before the LT should not hat gloved hands and the mask when entering droplet/contact prediction the door and entering droplet/contact on the door and entering droplet and asked anything else needed anything els	e and after wearing gloves, ave touched her phone with the LT should have worn a N95 grane resident's room who is on the autions. Weyor observed a Dietary Aide food to a resident's room who precautions. The DA knocked ered room with only a surgical otection, no gown and no code the tray on bedside next to the resident if there was ed, the DA then exited the for. There was no observed weyor interviewed the DA, who is only brings trays into the en a tray is ordered between stated that she did not think we been worn since there is no dent in the building. The int the sign on the resident's explet/contact precaution wear protection and N95 respirator from. The DA said that she lift the proper PPE, including the gown and gloves. The DA should have cleaned her	F8	380	3. POC to prevent it from happening again. Training for topline staff included Nurshome Infection Preventionist Training Course. Module 1 " Infection Prevent & Control Program", Module 5: Outbreaks", Module 7 "Hand Hygiene Module 6:A- "Principles of Standard Precaution", Module 6:B- "Principles of Transmission Based Precautions" and Module 4: "Infection Surveillance". Infection Preventionist completed Module 1" Infection Prevention & Control Program", Module 5: Outbreaks", Module 1" Infection Prevention Wodule 6:A- "Principles of Transmission Based Precautions" and Module 4: "Infection Surveillance" and the CDC Videos COVID-19 Prevention Messages for Line Long-Term Care Staff. Keep COVID-19 Out!. Line staff were included in the Nursing Home Infection Preventionist Training Course; Module 7 "Hand Hygiene"; Module 6A "Principles of Standard Precautions"; and Module 6B "Princip of Transmission Based Precautions. Frontline staff received also CDC COVID-19 Prevention Messages for Line Long-Term Care Staff. Keep COVID-19 Prevention Messages for Line Long-Term Care Staff. Keep COVID-19 Out! 4. Staff completed competency paper on handwashing and infection control prevention protocols.	gition of d odule dule iples ront g lles ront work	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315479	B. WING				1/04/2022
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE ONE AT LIVINGSTON			68 P	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ASSAIC AVENUE NGSTON, NJ 07039		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pag At 12/14/21 on 2:15 above concerns with stated that the DA sh to residents and that resident's room, she The surveyor review titled "Handwashing/reviewed 1/20/21. The indicated that hand help before and after app The surveyor review resident's door which Droplet/Contact Precent that personnel entering thands when entering	e 16 PM, the surveyor discussed Administrator and DON, who hould not be passing trays out if she had to enter the needed to wear proper PPE. ed the policy and procedure Hand Hygiene" which was ne policy and procedure hygiene is to be performed lying gloves. ed the stop sign placed on a was titled "Quarantine cautions." The sign indicated ing the room must clean grand exiting, wear gown, protection and gloves.		380			

New Jersey Department of Health

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		306301	B. WING		01/04/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST.	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CARE ON	E AT LIVINGSTON		ON, NJ 07039			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	N (X5) BE COMPLETE RIATE DATE		
S 000	THE FACILITY WAS WITH THE STANDAR ADMINISTRATIVE OF STANDARDS FOR LITERM CARE FACILITY SUBMIT A PLAN OF INCLUDING A COMPUTE OF THE COMPUTE OF	PLETION DATE, FOR EACH NSURE THAT THE PLAN IS LURE TO CORRECT RESULT IN TION IN ACCORDANCE DNS OF THE NEW PATIVE CODE, TITLE 8, ORCEMENT OF	S 000			
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall c Federal, State, and lo regulations.	omply with applicable	S 560		1/14/22	
	by: Based on observation pertinent facility docu determined the facility required minimum dir ratios as mandated by This deficient practice following: Reference: NJ State i 112. An Act concernir nursing homes and si Revised Statutes. Be It Enacted by the Assembly of the State	is not met as evidenced a, interview, and review of mentation, it was a failed to maintain the ect care staff-to-resident by the state of New Jersey. It was evidenced by the requirement, CHAPTER ag staffing requirements for supplementing Title 30 of the are Senate and General are of New Jersey: C.30:13-18 suirements for nursing homes		It is the practice of maintain the requir minimum direct care staff-to-resident ratios as mandated by the State of Nethersey. 1. The facility leadership team has mean on-going basis and will continue to identify staffing challenges and areas improvement for certified nursing assistants (C.N.A.). 2. Residents have the potential to be affected. 3. Measures a) The facility has implemented a significant above market rate for C.N.A.	t on of	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 01/12/22

New Jersey Department of Health

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		306301	B. WING		01/04/	2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
CARE ON	E AT LIVINGSTON		C AVENUE ON, NJ 07039				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	requirements as may every nursing home a P.L.1976, c.120 (C.30 to P.L.1971, c.136 (C maintain the following to-resident ratios: (1) one certified residents for the day (2) one direct car residents for the ever fewer than half of all scertified nurse aides, shall be signed in to vaide and shall performand (3) one direct car residents for the night direct care staff memory direct care staffing ratios shall be place. (2) If the applicate subsection a. of this saft whole number of direct care staff memory direct care staffing ratios and the resulting ratio, can is fifty-one hundredthed to the next have resulting ratio, can is fifty-one hundredthed to the next have direct care staff.	ding any other staffing be established by law, as defined in section 2 of 0:13-2) or licensed pursuant .26:2H-1 et seq.) shall grainimum direct care staff thurse aide to every eight shift; se staff member to every 10 aing shift, provided that no staff members shall be and each staff member work as a certified nurse in certified nurse aide duties; se staff member to every 14 at shift, provided that each ber shall sign in to work as a not perform certified nurse ion of resident census by a nursing home shall be ease in direct care staffing nine consecutive shifts from sion of the resident census. In of minimum direct care a carried to the hundredth section results in other than rect care staff, including for a shift, the number of taff members shall be igher whole number when rried to the hundredth place,	S 560	which also includes a sign-on bonus vappropriate. b)Recruitment continues to be a focus interviews are conducted timely and contingency offers are made the same as the interview. Our onboarding procise being expedited with the Human Resources department team. c)Additional agencies have been expland added to continue to support operpositions. 4.Monitoring a)The Director of Nursing (DON) and/Assistant Director of Nursing reviews staffing daily and coordinates with the staffing coordinator the needs of the center. The DON will audit call outs a staffing ratios weekly related to C.N.A staff members and summarize for the Administrator. b)The results of these audits will be submitted weekly by the DON to Qual Assurance and Performance Improver (QAPI) committee for a period of one month, then twice monthly for two morfor further review and revision if needs the plan.	and e day cess pred n or ity ment inths		

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING: _		
		306301	B. WING		01/04/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
CARE ON	E AT LIVINGSTON	68 PASSA	C AVENUE		
OAKE ON	LAI LIVINGOTON	LIVINGSTO	ON, NJ 07039		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	2	S 560		
	d. Nothing in this seaffect any minimum so nursing homes as made Commissioner of Head care staff, including conference that the ability of a staffing levels, at any established minimum. A review of "New Jers Long Term Care Asserting Program Nurse Staffing 11/28/21 and 12/5/21 The facility was deficit residents on 9 of 14 decrease.	ction shall be construed to taffing requirements for my be required by the alth for staff other than direct ertified nurse aides, or to nursing home to increase time, beyond the	0 300		
	day shift, required 11 - 11/29/21 had 9 C day shift, required 11 - 12/01/21 had 10 the day shift, required - 12/02/21 had 8 C day shift, required 11 - 12/03/21 had 8 C day shift, required 11 - 12/04/21 had 8 C day shift, required 11 - 12/06/21 had 10 the day shift, required - 12/06/21 had 9 C evening shift, required - 12/10/21 had 7 C day shift, required 11 - 12/10/21 had 8 C evening shift, required	CNAs for 82 residents on the CNAs. CNAs for 82 residents on the 11 CNAs. CNAs for 82 residents on the CNAs. CNAs for 87 residents on the CNAs. CNAs to 19 total staff on the d 10 CNAs. CNAs for 86 residents on the CNAs. CNAs to 17 total staff on the d 9 CNAs. CNAs for 86 residents on the			

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		306301	B. WING		01/04/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	•
CARE ON	E AT LIVINGSTON		ON, NJ 07039		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	3	S 560		
	On 12/9/21 at 12:00 F the staffing ratios con and Director of Nursir aware of the staffing I	PM, the surveyor discussed ocerns with the Administratoring, who stated they were ratio criteria and they are w CNAs and offer incentives.			